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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1984 MERCEDES-BENZ 300DT
VIN: WDBAB33A8EA035048
SEDAN 4 DR
3.0L I5 F
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/22/22 at 9:05:17 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Alert! 
Problem Found

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
DMV title problems reported.

Odometer Problem

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data Reported

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Branded Title: Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

22 Service history records

40 Detailed records available

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
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12/14/1983
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/12/1990
 

49,374   Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gwynedd Valley, PA
Title #35757489

Title or registration issued

03/10/2000
 

211,904   Chapman Mercedes-Benz of Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-886-1311
mercedesbenzoftucson.com

 4.7 / 5.0

550 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

03/13/2000
 

212,053   Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #A48627C073017

Title or registration issued
- An Exceeds Mechanical Limits title was issued to

this vehicle in error

05/22/2000
 

216,002   Chapman Mercedes-Benz of Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-886-1311
mercedesbenzoftucson.com

 4.7 / 5.0

550 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Drive belt(s) replaced

09/25/2009
 

309,583   Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
- Drive belts checked
- Brake �uid checked

11/04/2010
 

309,593   Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Cooling system hoses checked
- Cooling system checked

03/18/2011
 

309,683   Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

03/28/2011
 

309,695   Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C refrigerant recharged

09/25/2012
 

309,763   Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Air �lter replaced

 6,797 Customer Favorites

 6,797 Customer Favorites
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03/07/2013
 

309,764   Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C refrigerant recharged
- Oil and �lter changed

08/20/2013
 

309,770   Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Fog light bulb(s) replaced

10/10/2013
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Daphne, AL
Title #47889749

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/14/2014
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Daphne, AL

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/19/2014
 

309,793   All Pro Auto Repair & Restoration
Fairhope, AL
251-929-0574
https://allproautollc.com/

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Fluids checked
- Body lubricated

01/21/2015
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Daphne, AL

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/29/2016
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Daphne, AL

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/14/2016
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Daphne, AL

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/05/2017
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/14/2017
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Daphne, AL
Title #53363028

Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/10/2018
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Daphne, AL

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/12/2018
 

Mercedes-Benz of Beaumont
Beaumont, TX
409-840-2000
https://mbofbeaumont.com

 4.5 / 5.0

57 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

06/13/2018
 

European Motor Werks
Austin, TX
512-508-8966
https://european-motorwerks.com/

 4.4 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fuel �lter replaced

 2 Customer Favorites
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14 Veri�ed Reviews

06/20/2018
 

Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Steering lock replaced

08/02/2018
 

Arizona
Inspection Station
Pima County

Passed emissions inspection

08/06/2018
 

309,800   Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #T148018218028

New owner reported
- EXCEEDS MECHANICAL LIMITS TITLE ISSUED

An EML title is issued when the owner
discloses an odometer rollover to a DMV.
Rollovers occur on vehicles with 5-digit
odometers that go from 99,999 to 00,000
every 100,000 miles. Mileage reported
after this reading is potentially unreliable.

03/22/2019
 

309,863   Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/01/2019
 

Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/23/2019
 

Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

08/20/2019
 

Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked
- A/C refrigerant recharged
- Fuel �lter replaced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Dash gauges checked

03/09/2020
 

310,615   Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 V i� d R i

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel �lter replaced
- Fuel tank drained and cleaned

 7 Customer Favorites
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55 Veri�ed Reviews

08/03/2020
 

310,702   Arizona
Inspection Station
Pima County

Passed emissions inspection

08/05/2020
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #T148018218028

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

09/04/2020
 

Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Air �lter replaced
- Brake �uid checked
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Oil and �lter changed
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
- Transmission serviced
- Brake �uid �ushed/changed

10/02/2020
 

Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/29/2020
 

310,750   Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Control arm(s) replaced

03/05/2021
 

311,000   Autohaus Tucson, Llc
Tucson, AZ
520-795-1673
autohaustucson.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/15/2021
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA
Title #3575748901 AM

Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

02/17/2022
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North�eld, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/17/2022
 

320,000   New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North�eld, NJ
Title #MK20220480212

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Exceeds Mechanical Limits

 2 Customer Favorites

 2 Customer Favorites

 2 Customer Favorites

 2 Customer Favorites

 2 Customer Favorites

http://www.autohaustucson.com/
http://www.autohaustucson.com/
http://www.autohaustucson.com/
http://www.autohaustucson.com/
http://www.autohaustucson.com/
http://www.autohaustucson.com/
http://www.autohaustucson.com/
http://www.autohaustucson.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


8/22/22, 10:05 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1984 MERCEDES-BENZ 300DT: WDBAB33A8EA035048

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBAB33A8EA035048 6/6

A vehicle with a 5-digit odometer cannot accurately track mileage after 99,999 miles because the odometer rolls over. This title is the
result of a seller certifying under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading EXCEEDS MECHANICAL LIMITS of the
odometer.

Federal Odometer Act
The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is transferred. Congress
enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage fraud. Under this act, sellers must disclose
any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual Mileage titles.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 
8/22/22 9:05:17 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
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